
STATUS OF APPLICATION

Change in . .......~._,e . ?,·--·.l,l.:a._p..... . .
Date filed Z - .J !;;:~?5 .
Date of hearing .

Place of hearing ·····················:···············-·····················································

Date of order J..--:::..5..:::..JJR.. Vol. ~..f.P.-., page ..~.¥?.:?. .
Date for application of water ../.Q.-::.L:-:..7....fa .

Proof mailed .

Proof received .
«.. JAN 29 197g 440 67320Certificate issue~ "vol. , page .

DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT

Name of stream ..~~~.e..~ .
Tea». or.laze.ti2.ercone rf'el., . --1---:.
Use ~d1:.I.A,,(..-07,-z,.,, ··-· ················- .

1
••••

Quantity of water fl2..4..2..c.ti No. of acres ..5...t...f...
Name of ditch : .

Date ot priority.clnzaae4..262............
m name cot..sDe,ae2a..Rezac.a.z...
...................................... Adjudication, Vol. , page······--······

App. No.37335.... Per. No.778/2 cert No53295.
Certificate cancelled .

Notation made on record by ·······································-···························

Date

TOTAL ...

...2.-AS-Z..

Date

FEES PAID

Amount

FEES REFUNDED

Am ount

Receipt No.

.. !IP9.61 ...

CheckNo.

. 2...-::..16.:::..7.S d./.✓••Q].c5:. ::-:Y.Y...9...f:::J;3 .
ua.:31975.5.00.....--.5so.a...

REMARKS

····---·•·············.-. --······--------------- ----·---- --········•·· ····--. ------- - -······-······ •··•---.- ---.- - --- - .. ------ - - ---- --.. ---- ---..- - -- --.. -·------------.--

-----·· - -- - ---- -- ..- - - - -. - - - .

......................................................................................._ - .

.. . .. . ..--- ---- ------ --- - - - ..- - - ·--- ..- - ..

··-- - •··•···--- -..--- -· --- •·•- . .. .. .. . -·---- •·•• - - - ••·••·•-·--- ----- ..---- .

SP·70a22-119



.,.., I - /

CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE

REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER
TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT FOR

I .......,.,1.<Use irrigation ,,.,~·--·--'_~_7_.-_,.,-;_, __~_- _
I

Proposed Paint af Diversion --------------------------

Source af Supply Luckiamute_R._, Trib. of /J,/;;,1d1nr£. A--;;"'--.;~----.--------- ......:;; _
0.49

Amount af later 1.36e.f.s. Priority Date Jan. 26, 1962------------ ---------------

,~ OYO 45(1"\P'.:>O >-.J 12-D /'
Address __-R__o~_t_e_l_,_B_o_x_2_31-.......,,__M_o_nm_ou_t_h__9_7_3_6_1__

County2ee3296 /\, Transfer Na.

1. Name Emma Benedict./
-..J

. 5.

6. Place af Use BA-T-E-F0R-kP-PirI-011:TION OF· WATER:10/1/'76

Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract Use for Which
Transfer Hade

,/
✓

9S 5W 22 SEt NE¼- .-15;0, ,..· I.
,.✓

r , C- I 12.4 acres,,, , I'/ -
I ;

a W 97 sw;. NWl,. -I . _30.l acres
./ } v'a .. 4 i/f:i,, tre A

as '5W 93 ~ NWl 'I . ' 12.0 acres
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:BEFOHE THE \'(ATER RES(}_'URCES DIRECTOR OF OBEGON

· Polk County

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION l
OF EMMA :BEMEDICT F9R · THE APPROVAL
OF A CHANGE IN PLAOE 01J USE OF
WATER FROM LUCKID..- RIVER . .-------- ........._....,_-----

ORDER APPROVING
2AILSIO. 32926

On August 15, 1975, Emma :&ned:1.et filed an:npplice.tion. in tho office

of the Water Resources Director for tho o.pprovsl of; a. change. in place of uce of .

water from Zucliamute River, pursuant to tho provisions o£ 0RS 540,520 to

540,530.

· Cert:U'ioate of: v.at0r right iasuad to Stephen Benedict and rooordod
, · ' · w

at Page 33285, Volume 25, State Record of Water Right Ccrtifioo.tefil, oonfime o.·. .
right to ~e uoe of no:t·to oxceed.l.36 cubic foat.per soeond ot ter t'rom l31g

Zuckiamute River for the irrigation of, among other lands, 3l.4 aare in S sl,
2l4 acres in SEi' sw¼, Section 14, and 1.7 aore■ 1n SE¼ BE¼, Section 15, !own,.

Bhip 9 South, BAJJge 5 Weat1 w.11., with a da"te ot pr1or:i:t7 ~ J811U11117 26, 1962.

Thee lands are 1ffi&ated f1'oDl a point of cli:nraion looatect 290 f"t South am
1180 feet Eaat tram. the Northwest corner ot DID #61, being within the BEi- sw¼
of Section 14, Townsbip 9 Sou~, Range 5 ·West, W.M.

The applic~t horein, owner.of·the lnnd abo'VC described, ~poses to

transfer the ,vawr right thei"efrom, without lose of priority, to 124 acres in

SE IEl, Section 229 30ol-~; ~ SW¼ lffl¼ and·i:?.O acres 1n 8Et NW¼, Soctlon 23,

1'ownship 9 South, .~..5 West,. W .M.
, ',,..

The North~Willamette ~deral. Land J3a.nk Aeeociation, mortgagee of the

land involved, has submitted wri;ten approval of the change in place of use.
+' .' i

Notice by publication as provided by 0RS 540.520 ras not given in

connection with this application for the reaso5 that said section provides

notice is not required on an application for a change 1n place of use of water.



Mr. Ralph Jackon, Hydrographics Division of' the Water Resources

Department, has filed a statement to _the. effect that the proposed change in

place of use of water may be. made without injury to existing rights

No objections having been filed and it appearing tba.t the proposed
. .

change in place ·of v.ae JllEW oe made \7.ithout injury to exis~ing rights, the
' ..

application should bs approvedo

now, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the change in place of use

• of water is approved and the water right he:rainbaf'ore described as appurtenant

to 51,4 acres in SiSt, 224 acres in SE} St}, Section 14, and l.7 acres in. . '

SE} SE}, Section 15, Toaship 9 South, Range 5 Vest, WM,, with a date of

priority of Jenu:y 26, 1962, be severed therefrom and simultaneously and

without loss of pr:.lotj:ty tranaferred to 124 acres in SE NE, Section 22,

30.1 acres in S I}, and 12,0 acres in SEI, Section 25, Tomship 9

South, Range 5 Weet, W .M·. · .

It ie FURTHER ORDERED that said water so transferred shall be applied

to beneficial. use on or before October 1, 1976.

It ie PJJRTHE• ORDlffiED that cert1f1ca.te ot 11ater right heretofore

issued to Stephen l3enediot and recorded at Page 33285, Volume 25, State Record

of Water Ri&ht Oertifioates, is canceled, and upon receipt of proof satisfactory

to the Water,Resources'~reetor;of ~pplication of water to 'benefioial use, a. ' - .... ' ,

certificate of water.-right.shall_ be issued to Emma Benedict confirming the

extent to which themater has been applied beneio±al1y and including the
balance of the right not involved in this proceeding.

,I 4 • • • • \.'. ~

Dated e.t· Salem; Oregon, this 5hi dayofJanuary, 1976.·-

Is/ JANES E. SEXSON
Director



NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION
OF WATER TO BENEFICIAL USE

Transfer No. 3296
~ 1-.L ,.t ~ •

I, /}l/l/J/ 4<..js /7/lz,r "G2 10?1«/4 I: 1 hereby certify that

on Sept ~0 ' 19.Q, the water has been applied to the
Water Resources Director

lands to which the water right was transferred by an order f the=State.

E gi e■u· dated @z14x~ S 1 Jq?&, , approving an application for a

change in place of use of water from l iJCk/qm,Jfe, RlUe'r

ad 1e, N?h
Date 1

n

_jog 4az lad,i
gnature

GFW
0€7201976

WATER RESOURCES D£p­
SALEM, OREGoN'



TO.

STATE OF OREGON

Trevor Jones

INTEROFFICE MEMO

DATE:
December 17, 1975

FROM:

SUBJECT:

25.1387

Ralph Jackson, Assistant Administrator, Hydrographics Division

Transfer No. 3296

In the absence of Mr. Ben Monroe, Watermaster of District 18, I have reviewed

the application for transfer in the name of Mrs. Stephen :tienedict, No. 3296.
I appears that the transfer may be allowed without injury to existing rights.

Provision 2 relating to measuring devices may be incorporated in the order.



NORTH WILLAMETTE FEDERAL LAND BANK ASSOCIATION

745 COMMERCIALN.E. P.O. BOX 2168 SALEM, OREGON 97308

CARROLL R. NELSON. MANAGER - TELEPHONE 581-7505

OREGON CITY BRANCH:

210. 9TH STREET OREGON CITY, OREGON 97045

L.. G. PERKINS, BRANCH MANAGER PHONE 656-5127

August 15, 1975

Mr. Chris Wheeler
State Engineer's Office
1178 Chemeketa
Salem, Oregon 973O1

Dear Mr. Wheeler:

I have had a request from Mr. Alan Benedict of Route 1, Box
237, Monmouth, Oregon to write your office regarding the transferring
of water rights from one part of the farm to another part. This
proposal meets with our approval,

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
our office.

Very truly yours,

Carroll R. Nelson,
Manager

m

"OWNED BY FARMERS FOR FARMERS"



--..)

Application for Transfer of Water Right

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

r, At-cs; atahen .I3.ene.d.i.c..f : .1' (Nome of nppllcant)

of R+~ l+···6.ox..:2:21.12 Mm..mout/>county of F.b.. l.lr. ,
(Posto!Uce)

State of O.r.e..~1).i:.) , do herebymake application for change p..i.a.c.c:.. o.:±. u.s.e..... /

(In point or diversion; place, of use; use heretofore made of the water)

1. The source of present water right is L.u..c.i.r/.a. .J:r.J.LJ.ie R.i..uex: ~.:
(Name of stream)

2. The use to which the water is applied is /rri..(l..<,,l.t/l)[J - .
(IrrlgaUoO' Mining; Power; Manufacturing; ete.)

3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is p..Ui:lJ.p .

4. The point of diversion is located .:2.9D. ft S. and .ll.SO ft £. from the N.., W. ."
(N. or S".) CE. or W.)

corner of O.L.C ~../. being within the 1./..£...1.£ S..W. .Ji. .
(Sectioni or subdivision)

of Section .J4 Tp q..s R. ...S W. W. M., in the County of Fb...1.1.\. .
(No. N . or S .) (No. E. or W.)

5. List the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involved in this
transfer. If for any other use, indicate place of use.

1-

Twp. Range Sec.
NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4

NE! NW sw% SE\◄ NE NW sw SE% NE NW sw SE\'c NEM NW SW SE%..
_gs i 3 ~

~-\...\J 1..J-
s I·- .. ·- -----

--· --- 11----· ·- to--•--

----~. --···--- ··•--..---- -----·-·· ........... .. . ,.___ ... .. ----
NOTE: If you own less than 40-acre tracts, nttnch a descrJptlon of your land as It appears In your deed.

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)

6. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? --·-·················)~.e..:S /
(If /oi owner, exphlln your Interest)

7. Has water been used beneficially for the purposes indicated herein during the past 5 years? .y.e.s
8. What is the date of priority of your water right? .1/z.r/t, '?:::. ·-··· ·

an '9. Was your water right acquired by State Engineer's Permit? ...i.t???.::':...~... If so, give number
(Yes or )

of permit ...)... ..7b::./..k......

Fann 113-2M-8-63



33285
10. Do you hold a water right certificate? ...)!.e.S If so, give number of certificate-:::-~22..b,io»
11. Was your water right determined by State Engineer's order of Determination or Decree of Court?

............................. If so, give title of proceedings .
(Yes or No) d 112. Is the water right recorded in your name? Sfeph.e.n 8..ene .ic .

(If not, ive name)

13. I propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answer if your appli­
cation is for change in point of diversion only.)

Twp. Range See. NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4

.._ :l-3 . ··-··--- Jo~ .. LL~_

(Attach separate sheet ifnecessary)
NOTE: Answer questions 14, 15, 16 and 17, I( the nppllcntlon Is for change In point ofdiversion.

14. The proposed point of diversion is located ft and ft from the ..
(N . or S.J (E. orW.)

corner of _ being within the of Section Tp R. W. M.,
(Smallest legal subdivision) (No. N . or S.) (No. E. orW.)

in the county of The name of the ditch to be used is ..

15. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located? ..

16. If not the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the name
and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

17. Are there any diversions between your present point of diversion and the proposed point of diver-

• 9s1on ..

NOTE: Answer questions JO nnd 19 II application Is for change In use or place of use.

/ 18. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ­

ing taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? ........N..D..........
(Answer Yes or Nol

19. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

¥

20. Reasons for the proposed changes are .........J.6........S..a..U.C.......Q.......!?...iJ.!.eet ...C.CJ.Y.:IJ....C.Y.'.O.,P.1

········· ..· .. ······························································································· ..································ .

. .. . . .. . . .. . . .. . .. . . . ...... . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . .. . . . . .. . . .. . . . ···-~ ······· .



AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, ·············-~~.. J••••. :~.~~~-:P.~ , the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the ahove and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

Cece » oInWitness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this /.:?. .. day of ················7····:···············• 19 (.

x.2%.2tea.Zenal{a.boutlff1 _'di· si seis;" "/

• • / J ,... v . . .., ;> ,-...
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of ;::. . ··:r--···················• 19 C

[Notarial Seal) ··~z---······························NoTARv·PUBt.ic·roi:t·oREaori···

My commission e~es r.?.:...f...=.z.r.. .

Remarks .

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF
THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER
RIGHT. THE MAP SHOULD ALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,
AS THE CASE MAY BE.


